Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graco Inc.		12/07/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76042930	GEDI
Serial Number:	75821289	
Serial Number:	75712680	TRADESMAN
Serial Number:	75551508	PREMIER
Serial Number:	75540324	MEP
Serial Number:	75540323	MANAGED EQUIPMENT PROGRAM
Serial Number:	75537897	PROMIX
Serial Number:	74702450	BLACK MAX
Serial Number:	74337193	PPM 100
Serial Number:	74287757	ROTO-FIL
Serial Number:	74232501	н20К
Serial Number:	74150999	GRACO/LTI
Serial Number:	74025252	TOTAL SYSTEMS APPROACH
Serial Number:	73609408	PRINCE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0286

900149973

Serial Number:	73746947	PRO4000
Serial Number:	73745509	BLACK MAX
Serial Number:	73609409	KING
Serial Number:	73609271	PRESIDENT
Serial Number:	73594359	ULTRA
Serial Number:	73499488	SENATOR
Serial Number:	73407484	FAST-FLO
Serial Number:	73152215	ROTO FLO
Serial Number:	73138726	SUPER STRIKER
Serial Number:	73026782	ADJUST-A-STROKE
Serial Number:	72405196	VISCOUNT
Serial Number:	72182175	PUMPORTATION
Serial Number:	72101277	DUO-FLO
Serial Number:	72072037	REDI-SPRAY
Serial Number:	71685493	PRESTO-PAK
Serial Number:	71651700	CHAMPION
Serial Number:	71634688	EVENFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612)623-6769

Email: pto@graco.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow

Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRACO TO GRACO MN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Farrow, Reg. No. 28582
Signature:	/Douglas B. Farrow/
Date:	12/15/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=GracoIncToGracoMNAssignment#page1.tif source=GracoIncToGracoMNAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

Between the undersigned:

The Company styled:

Graco Inc.

88 11th Avenue N.E.

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA [Formerly 4050 Olson Memorial Highway Golden Valley MN 55422]

State of Incorporation: Minnesota

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"

And:

The Company styled:

Graco Minnesota Inc. 88 11th Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA State of Incorporation: Minnesota

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"

Who have decided and agreed upon the following:

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the below United States Trademark Registrations:

Serial No	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No</u>	<u>Mark</u>
76042930	GEDI	73746947	PRO4000
75821289	(AIRLESS PAINT SPRAYER	73745509	BLACKMAX
	DESIGN)	73609409	KING
75712680	TRADESMAN	73609271	PRESIDENT
75551508	PREMIER	73594359	ULTRA
75540324	MEP	73499488	SENATOR
75540323	MANAGED EQUIPMENT	73407484	FAST-FLO
	PROGRAM	73152215	ROTO FLO
75537897	PROMIX	73138726	SUPER STRIKER
74702450	BLACK MAX	73026782	ADJUST-A-STROKE
74337193	PPM 100	72405196	VISCOUNT
74287757	ROTO-FIL	72182175	PUMPORTATION
74232501	H20K	72101277	DUO-FLO
74150999	GRACO/LTI	72072037	REDI-SPRAY
74025252	TOTAL SYSTEMS	71685493	PRESTO-PAK
	APPROACH	71651700	CHAMPION
73609408	PRINCE	71634688	EVENFLO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0288

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the above-mentioned Trademark Registration to ASSIGNEE, which accepts it, including any and all rights to sue acts of infringement committed before the date of signature of the present deed.

The present Assignment is made for the good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged.

As a consequence, the ASSIGNEE will be fully entitled to use the Trademark as its own and exclusive property and possession.

The ASSIGNEE recognizes that the Registration Certificate of the said Trademark has been given to him and constitutes his title of property and receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

Thus done and executed this _____ day of December 2009

James A. Graner

Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer

Graco Inc., ASSIGNOR

Karen Park Gallivan

Vice President and Secretary

Graco Minnesota Inc., ASSIGNEE

State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of December 2009, by James A. Graner and Karen Park Gallivan.

Nancy Skaalrud Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

My Commission Expires January 31, 2010



TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0289